San Jose St. (7-15,3-7 Mountain West) -vs- Boise St. (14-8,6-4 Mountain West)
01/29/20 at ExtraMile Arena, Boise, ID

Date: 01/29/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;'trtr;:d;ﬁég? 2;"24 Sa_n Jose St. 27 44 71
Site: ExtraMile Arena, Boise, 1D Boise St. 42 57 99
Referees: Chris Rastatter, Larry Spaulding, David Hall
San Jose St. 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Knight,Seneca * 34 6-16 1-4 3-3 0-3 3 2 2 3 1 0 16
10 Moore,Omari * 26 4-6 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 1 1 0 8
35 Agee,Ralph * 18 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 4
11  Anigwe,Christian * 19 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 4 0 0 2 0 3
02 Ivey,Brae * 18 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 1 3
22  Washington,Richard 23 6-13 3-9 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 17
21 Hammonds,Kaison 16 4-8 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 1 9
12 Lane,Eduardo 15 4-7 0-0 1-7 2-2 4 1 2 1 1 0 9
04  Chappell,Zach 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
44  Smith,Trey 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
01 Simmons,Caleb 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Japhet-Mathias,Sam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Dhaliwal,Harminder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-61 5-24 10-17 5-19 24 16 9 12 5 5 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30 36.67 % 2-10 20.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 17-31 54.84 % 3-14 21.43 % 7-11 63.64 %
Total 28-61 45.9 % 5-24 20.8 % 10-17 58.8 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 O
Boise St. 99
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Alston,Derrick * 30 9-12 6-8 3-4 0-6 6 2 3 5 0 o 27
03  Jessup,Justinian * 30 7-14 5-9 2-2 1-3 4 3 3 0 0 2 21
23  Williams,RJ * 33 6-8 0-0 3-4 0-13 13 2 4 2 0 0 15
24 Kigab,Abu * 19 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 1 1 6
10 Dennis,RayJ * 29 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 7 1 0 2 5
34 Hobbs,Alex 20 4-7 1-2 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 12
12 Rice,Max 13 2-5 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 3 7
25 Jorch,Robin 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 5 0 0 0 0 3
04 Huang,Bing 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
00 Dickinson,Marcus 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11  Abercrombie,Riley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Berry,Chase 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-58 15-26 16-20 5-31 36 17 19 12 1 8 99
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27 51.85 % 7-13 53.85 % 7-10 70.00 %
Second Half 20-31 64.52 % 8-13 61.54 % 9-10 90.00 %
Total 34-58 58.6 % 15-26 57.7 % 16-20 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 19

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 25

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 17



VISITORS: San Jose St.

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,OMARI(in the paint)
FOUL by MOORE,OMARI

GOOD JUMPER by AGEE,RALPH(in the paint)
FOUL by KNIGHT,SENECA

MISS 3PTR by IVEY,BRAE

MISS JUMPER by AGEE,RALPH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by IVEY,BRAE

GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,SENECA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,SENECA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MOORE,OMARI

REBOUND DEF by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,SENECA

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,OMARI
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,SENECA

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,OMARI(in the paint)
FOUL by IVEY,BRAE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by AGEE,RALPH

SUB IN by LANE,EDUARDO

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,RICHARD

TURNOVER by MOORE,OMARI

MISS JUMPER by LANE,EDUARDO

REBOUND DEF by LANE,EDUARDO
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,SENECA

19:47
19:47
19:27
19:16
19:16
19:16
18:53
18:41
18:41
18:41
18:24

18:16
17:54
17:36
17:32
17:07
16:54
16:29
16:15
16:09

15:44

15:36

15:27

15:10
15:03
14:41
14:19
14:18
14:18
14:18
14:18
14:18
14:18
14:18
14:18
14:18
14:18
14:18
13:57
13:57
13:35
13:04
12:46

12:40

12:17

2-0

2-1
4-1

4-2

4-3

4-6

4-8

6-8
6-10
8-10

11-10

11-13
13-13

13-14
13-15

13-18

V2

Vi
V3

V2

Vi

H2

H4

H2
H4
H2

Vi

H2

H1
H2

H5

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RJ

GOOD FT by KIGAB,ABU
GOOD FT by KIGAB,ABU

REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
GOOD 3PTR by DENNIS,RAYJ(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN

REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,RAYJ
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RI(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by ALSTON,DERRICK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,R(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ
MISS 3PTR by KIGAB,ABU

REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,DERRICK
GOOD 3PTR by ALSTON,DERRICK(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by KIGAB,ABU
SUB IN by HOBBS,ALEX

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RJ
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RJ
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RJ
SUB IN by JORCH,ROBIN

STEAL by DENNIS,RAYJ

GOOD 3PTR by ALSTON,DERRICK
ASSIST by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
FOUL by JORCH,ROBIN

REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,RAYJ
MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,RAYJ



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,OMARI
SUB IN by CHAPPELL,ZACH

MISS FT by IVEY,BRAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by IVEY,BRAE

REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,RICHARD (fastbreak)
ASSIST by KNIGHT,SENECA

GOOD LAYUP by LANE,EDUARDO(iNn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LANE,EDUARDO

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,RICHARD
REBOUND OFF by LANE,EDUARDO

MISS LAYUP by LANE,EDUARDO(iN the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LANE,EDUARDO(iN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LANE,EDUARDO

MISS FT by LANE,EDUARDO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by IVEY,BRAE
SUB IN by HAMMONDS,KAISON
MISS FT by LANE,EDUARDO

BLOCK by LANE,EDUARDO
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,SENECA
TURNOVER by KNIGHT,SENECA

GOOD JUMPER by HAMMONDS,KAISON(in the paint)

STEAL by WASHINGTON,RICHARD

TURNOVER by LANE,EDUARDO

GOOD JUMPER by CHAPPELL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,KAISON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by LANE,EDUARDO
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,SENECA
SUB IN by MOORE,OMARI

12:00
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:16

11:09

10:56
10:35
10:11

09:50

09:41

09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:19
09:19
09:12
09:12
09:11
08:55
08:37
08:37
08:29
08:29
08:24
08:24
08:04
07:51
07:37
07:34
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:31

13-21

14-21

17-21

17-23

19-23

21-23

21-26

23-26

H8

H7

H 4

H 6

H4

H2

H5

H3

REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,DERRICK
GOOD 3PTR by ALSTON,DERRICK
ASSIST by DENNIS,RAYJ

FOUL by JORCH,ROBIN

SUB OUT by DENNIS,RAYJ

SUB IN by DICKINSON,MARCUS

SUB OUT by JORCH,ROBIN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RJ

MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN

GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,RI(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALSTON,DERRICK

MISS 3PTR by ALSTON,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,ALEX

FOUL by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN

SUB OUT by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
SUB IN by RICE,MAX

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ
TURNOVER by HOBBS,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by DICKINSON,MARCUS(in the paint)

STEAL by RICE,MAX
TURNOVER by ALSTON,DERRICK

TURNOVER by RICE,MAX

SUB OUT by ALSTON,DERRICK
SUB IN by KIGAB,ABU

STEAL by RICE,MAX
GOOD 3PTR by HOBBS,ALEX
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,RJ

MISS JUMPER by HOBBS,ALEX

FOUL by KIGAB,ABU



SUB IN by AGEE,RALPH 07:31

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,RICHARD 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ
FOUL by HAMMONDS,KAISON 07:03
07:03 MISS FT by HOBBS,ALEX(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:03 23-27 H4 GOOD FT by HOBBS,ALEX(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by HAMMONDS,KAISON 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ
FOUL by HAMMONDS,KAISON 06:26
06:26 SUB OUT by DICKINSON,MARCUS
06:26 SUB IN by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
06:08 23-29 H6 GOOD JUMPER by HOBBS,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by CHAPPELL,ZACH 05:51
REBOUND OFF by AGEE,RALPH --
05:49 FOUL by HOBBS,ALEX
GOOD FT by AGEE,RALPH 05:49 24-29 H5
05:49 SUB OUT by RICE,MAX
05:49 SUB IN by ALSTON,DERRICK
SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,KAISON 05:49
SUB IN by KNIGHT,SENECA 05:49
GOOD FT by AGEE,RALPH 05:49 25-29 H4
SUB OUT by AGEE,RALPH 05:49
SUB IN by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN 05:49
05:37 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,RJ
STEAL by WASHINGTON,RICHARD 05:37
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,OMARI 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by KIGAB,ABU
FOUL by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN 05:30
05:30 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RJ
05:30 SUB OUT by HOBBS,ALEX
05:30 SUB IN by DENNIS,RAYJ
05:30 SUB IN by JORCH,ROBIN
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,RICHARD 05:30
SUB IN by SMITH,TREY 05:30
05:10 25-31 H6 GOOD JUMPER by KIGAB,ABU(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,SENECA 04:56

- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,DERRICK
04:43 25-33 H8 GOOD JUMPER by KIGAB,ABU
- ASSIST by DENNIS,RAYJ
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,SENECA(in the paint) 04:17
- REBOUND DEF by JORCH,ROBIN
04:07 25-36 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ALSTON,DERRICK
- ASSIST by DENNIS,RAYJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
SUB OUT by CHAPPELL,ZACH 03:57
SUB IN by IVEY,BRAE 03:57
MISS 3PTR by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by KIGAB,ABU
03:14 MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,DERRICK
BLOCK by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN 03:14

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:01 MISS JUMPER by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by IVEY,BRAE 03:01

SUB OUT by IVEY,BRAE 03:01

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,RICHARD 03:01
03:01 25-37 H 12 GOOD FT by JORCH,ROBIN
03:01 MISS FT by JORCH,ROBIN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,OMARI --
TURNOVER by SMITH,TREY 02:39



02:39 SUB OUT by JORCH,ROBIN

02:39 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RJ
SUB OUT by SMITH,TREY 02:39
SUB IN by AGEE,RALPH 02:39

02:18 25-39 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,RICHARD 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,DERRICK
01:54 25-42 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by ALSTON,DERRICK

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,OMARI(in the paint) 01:29 27-42 H 15
01:03 MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,RAYJ(in the paint)
BLOCK by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN 01:03
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
01:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:01 FOUL by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
01:01 SUB OUT by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
01:01 SUB OUT by DENNIS,RAYJ
01:01 SUB IN by DICKINSON,MARCUS
01:01 SUB IN by HOBBS,ALEX
FOUL by AGEE,RALPH 00:47
TURNOVER by AGEE,RALPH 00:47
00:47 SUB OUT by DICKINSON,MARCUS
00:47 SUB IN by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
00:36 MISS 3PTR by HOBBS,ALEX
- REBOUND OFF by KIGAB,ABU
00:28 MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
00:25 SUB OUT by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
00:25 SUB IN by DICKINSON,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,SENECA 00:05
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,OMARI -
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,OMARI 00:00
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
Second Half Play By Play
VISITORS: San Jose St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
20:00 SUB OUT by DICKINSON,MARCUS
20:00 SUB OUT by HOBBS,ALEX
20:00 SUB IN by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
20:00 SUB IN by DENNIS,RAYJ
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,RICHARD 20:00
SUB IN by IVEY,BRAE 20:00
19:44 TURNOVER by ALSTON,DERRICK
STEAL by AGEE,RALPH 19:44
GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,SENECA 19:28 29-42 H 13
18:53 29-44 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN(INn the paint)
TURNOVER by IVEY,BRAE 18:34
FOUL by IVEY,BRAE 18:32
SUB OUT by IVEY,BRAE 18:32
SUB IN by HAMMONDS,KAISON 18:32
18:20 29-46 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN(iIn the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,KAISON 18:04
REBOUND OFF by HAMMONDS,KAISON -
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,SENECA(iIn the paint) 17:46
- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ
17:34 29-49 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
- ASSIST by KIGAB,ABU
GOOD DUNK by KNIGHT,SENECA(in the paint) 17:15 31-49 H 18

ASSIST by MOORE,OMARI --
16:56 TURNOVER by KIGAB,ABU



STEAL by HAMMONDS,KAISON
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,SENECA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MOORE,OMARI
SUB IN by CHAPPELL,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,KAISON

TURNOVER by AGEE,RALPH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by AGEE,RALPH

SUB IN by LANE,EDUARDO

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,RICHARD

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,RICHARD(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by CHAPPELL,ZACH

BLOCK by KNIGHT,SENECA

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,SENECA

GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,RICHARD (fastbreak)
ASSIST by KNIGHT,SENECA

GOOD JUMPER by LANE,EDUARDO(in the paint)
FOUL by LANE,EDUARDO

MISS 3PTR by CHAPPELL,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS,KAISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANE,EDUARDO

MISS FT by LANE,EDUARDO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,KAISON
SUB IN by SIMMONS,CALEB
MISS FT by LANE,EDUARDO

31-51

31-54

33-54
33-56

36-56

36-58

38-58

38-59

38-61

40-61

40-64

40-67

H 20

H 23

H21
H 23

H 20

H 22

H 20

H 21

H 23

H21

H 24

H 27

BLOCK by KIGAB,ABU

REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,DERRICK
FOUL by ALSTON,DERRICK
TURNOVER by ALSTON,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,RAYJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,RJ

STEAL by KIGAB,ABU
GOOD 3PTR by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by KIGAB,ABU

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RJ
FOUL by KIGAB,ABU

SUB OUT by KIGAB,ABU
SUB IN by DICKINSON,MARCUS

STEAL by DENNIS,RAYJ
MISS LAYUP by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN(In the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ALSTON,DERRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN

MISS FT by ALSTON,DERRICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RJ

SUB IN by JORCH,ROBIN
GOOD FT by ALSTON,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
GOOD LAYUP by JORCH,ROBIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DENNIS,RAYJ

GOOD 3PTR by ALSTON,DERRICK
ASSIST by DENNIS,RAYJ
FOUL by JORCH,ROBIN

SUB OUT by DENNIS,RAYJ
SUB IN by HOBBS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by JORCH,ROBIN
GOOD 3PTR by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
ASSIST by ALSTON,DERRICK



SUB OUT by LANE,EDUARDO
SUB IN by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,RICHARD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,RICHARD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHAPPELL,ZACH

SUB IN by IVEY,BRAE

GOOD LAYUP by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN(iN the paint)

GOOD FT by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN
FOUL by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,RICHARD

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,CALEB

FOUL by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by IVEY,BRAE

TURNOVER by KNIGHT,SENECA

FOUL by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,RICHARD(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,SENECA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD FT by KNIGHT,SENECA(fastbreak)

STEAL by IVEY,BRAE
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,RICHARD
ASSIST by IVEY,BRAE

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,RICHARD
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,SENECA(in the paint)

FOUL by KNIGHT,SENECA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANIGWE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by AGEE,RALPH

TURNOVER by KNIGHT,SENECA

42-67

44-67

45-67

45-70

45-71
45-72

45-73
45-74
47-74

47-76

49-76

50-76

53-76

53-77
53-78

H 25

H 23

H 22

H 25

H 26
H 27

H 28
H 29
H 27

H 29

H 27

H 26

H 23

H 24
H 25

FOUL by DICKINSON,MARCUS

FOUL by JORCH,ROBIN

SUB OUT by JORCH,ROBIN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RJ

MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ
TURNOVER by ALSTON,DERRICK

FOUL by WILLIAMS,RJ

MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN

REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,DERRICK
GOOD 3PTR by ALSTON,DERRICK
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,RJ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN

GOOD FT by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN

STEAL by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN

GOOD FT by ALSTON,DERRICK
GOOD FT by ALSTON,DERRICK

SUB OUT by DICKINSON,MARCUS
SUB IN by DENNIS,RAYJ
GOOD JUMPER by ALSTON,DERRICK(in the paint)

FOUL by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
SUB OUT by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
SUB IN by RICE,MAX

TURNOVER by ALSTON,DERRICK

MISS 3PTR by ALSTON,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ

SUB OUT by ALSTON,DERRICK

SUB IN by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN

GOOD FT by HOBBS,ALEX(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HOBBS,ALEX(fastbreak)



MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,RICHARD

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,SENECA

GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,SENECA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,CALEB

SUB OUT by IVEY,BRAE

SUB IN by MOORE,OMARI

SUB IN by HAMMONDS,KAISON
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,RICHARD
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,RICHARD

MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,KAISON

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,RICHARD

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,RICHARD
SUB IN by CHAPPELL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,OMARI
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,SENECA

GOOD FT by KNIGHT,SENECA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,SENECA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,SENECA

SUB OUT by AGEE,RALPH

SUB IN by LANE,EDUARDO

SUB IN by SMITH,TREY

FOUL by SMITH,TREY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LANE,EDUARDO(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMMONDS,KAISON

MISS FT by LANE,EDUARDO

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TREY

53-80 H 27

55-80 H 25
55-82 H 27

56-82 H 26
57-82 H25
57-85 H 28

57-87 H30

57-89 H 32

58-89 H 31
59-89 H 30

59-90 H 31
59-91 H 32
61-91 H 30

STEAL by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
GOOD JUMPER by HOBBS,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ

MISS JUMPER by RICE,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RICE,MAX

MISS LAYUP by RICE,MAX(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RI(in the paint)
FOUL by RICE,MAX

GOOD 3PTR by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
ASSIST by DENNIS,RAYJ

REBOUND DEF by RICE,MAX

MISS 3PTR by RICE,MAX

REBOUND OFF by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
SUB OUT by JESSUP,JUSTINIAN
SUB IN by ALSTON,DERRICK

MISS JUMPER by HOBBS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ

GOOD JUMPER by HOBBS,ALEX(in the paint)
FOUL by ALSTON,DERRICK

SUB OUT by DENNIS,RAYJ

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RJ

SUB IN by DICKINSON,MARCUS

SUB IN by JORCH,ROBIN

SUB OUT by ALSTON,DERRICK
SUB IN by DENNIS,RAYJ
GOOD FT by RICE,MAX

GOOD FT by RICE,MAX

FOUL by JORCH,ROBIN
SUB OUT by JORCH,ROBIN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RJ

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,RJ

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ



GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,OMARI(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANE,EDUARDO

TURNOVER by CHAPPELL,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by LANE,EDUARDO
ASSIST by HAMMONDS,KAISON

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,KAISON
GOOD JUMPER by HAMMONDS,KAISON(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by LANE,EDUARDO
MISS FT by LANE,EDUARDO

BLOCK by MOORE,OMARI
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,OMARI
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMONDS,KAISON(fastbreak)

61-94

63-94

63-96

65-96

67-96

67-99

68-99

71-99

H 33

H 31

H 33

H 31

H 29

H 32

H 31

H 28

GOOD 3PTR by RICE,MAX
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,RJ

TURNOVER by DENNIS,RAYJ
SUB OUT by HOBBS,ALEX
SUB IN by HUANG,BING

STEAL by RICE,MAX
GOOD JUMPER by RICE,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,RAYJ
REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,RAYJ
GOOD 3PTR by HUANG,BING
ASSIST by DENNIS,RAYJ

FOUL by WILLIAMS,RJ

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RJ
MISS JUMPER by HUANG,BING(in the paint)



